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Complying with anti-bribery and corruption regulation is becoming 
increasingly complex for companies seeking to compete in a global 
marketplace. Ongoing developments in many jurisdictions around the 
world continue to create new challenges. From Asia to Europe and the 
U.S., regulation is continuing to get tougher. 

In order to stay competitive whilst at the same time manage the risks, global 
businesses need to be able to answer certain key questions. What do the regulators 
expect? What are other organizations in your sector doing? What else can you do 
to improve your compliance when faced with limited budgets and team members? 

Our benchmarking model allows you to see what advanced, intermediate and 
basic compliance programs look like. It covers twelve key areas of focus for 
corporates – from gifts & hospitality, to training, the role of HR, to facilitation 
payments and use of third parties. 

Our recent report Steering the Course highlighted important areas of concern for 
global multinationals striving to stay ahead of the game with some surprising 
statistics: 57% of 600 chief compliance officers surveyed said commercial 
pressure is one of the biggest challenges of the job, 59% fear losing their job if 
targets aren’t met, and 66% say their company is better at developing guidelines 
than implementing them. Worryingly, 58% said it’s impossible to know if they are 
doing enough, and 59% believe the only way to know if you’re compliant is to be 
investigated; clearly the job of navigating the increasingly complex global 
compliance landscape is not an easy one.

While this benchmarking model is not all-encompassing and the requirements of 
each organization will be very different, we hope it will provide useful guidance 
on general standards, and allow you to benchmark your program against them.  
For an in-depth and bespoke assessment please get in touch with our global 
anti-bribery and corruption team by emailing: ABC@hoganlovells.com. For more 
information and to read Steering the Course, please visit hoganlovellsabc.com.

Crispin Rapinet
Global Head, Investigations, White Collar and Fraud practice 
+44 20 7296 2000 

http://www.hoganlovellsabc.com


1 How many offices does your organization have?

2 Do you use third parties? 

       Yes No If yes, how many third parties?

3 Which sector do you operate in?

4 Do you have offices or third parties based in any of these jurisdictions?

        Latin America       Asia           Africa

Risk 
assessment 
questions
The following factors will have a 
significant impact on how much 
focus you should give to different  
areas of the business.

If you are planning to complete 
the benchmarking model for 
assessment by the bribery & 
corruption team at Hogan Lovells, 
please answer the following 
questions: 

Be realistic in your assessment of your compliance program. Remember that ultimately it could be reviewed 
by an objective and potentially cynical prosecutor. If a prosecutor has a reason to review the compliance 
program and believes that it does not reflect a compelling commitment by the company to ensure compliance 
with the law, the prosecutor’s views (whether reasonable or unreasonable) may substantially affect the 
treatment that the company will receive.
 
This assessment tool is, however, only a starting point.* There are many other factors that need to be assessed.

*Please note that this assessment is not to be treated as legal advice 
and cannot be relied on. The assessment is provided without any 
representation or warranty (express or implied) as to its accuracy. 
Accordingly you must not rely on the assessment as an alternative 
to legal advice from your lawyer or attorney.  Entering into this 
assessment does not create a solicitor/client or attorney/client 
relationship and Hogan Lovells does not owe a professional duty 
towards you, save as may be expressly agreed between us.

Questions



Tone from the top

 Management always places commercial success ahead 
of compliance and ethical considerations, which are not 
discussed in the context of business decisions.

 Leaders are proactive as regards ensuring that the 
employees behave in an ethical manner.

 There is no clear compliance and ethics program or 
vision. Dated or inadequate policies or statements may 
exist, but they are never discussed by management. 
Educating employees on compliance and ethics issues  
is not a priority.

 The Board of Directors is not involved in the compliance 
and ethics program and are unaware of any related 
initiatives. The CEO considers his own personal moral 
compass to be sufficient to lead the business.

 There is no individual responsible for compliance or 
ethics, and there is little or no leadership regarding 
compliance and ethics. There is no individual 
accountability. Management may view compliance 
and ethics as solely within the realm of HR or Legal. 
Compliance resources are generally lacking, and 
employees are uninformed. 

 Compliance and ethics are perceived to be connected  
to, and not inconsistent with, commercial success.  
Senior managers view promoting ethical conduct  
as part of their responsibilities. 

 Management articulates and describes the organization’s 
culture with respect to its values, purpose, and ethical 
commitments. Relevant policies exist, and they are 
discussed with employees. There is zero tolerance for 
bribery or corruption.

 The Board of Directors exercises oversight and takes  
the compliance and ethics program seriously.

 A specific individual(s) is delegated operational 
responsibility for the compliance and ethics programs 
and given appropriate resources. The responsible 
individual(s) reports to high-level personnel and the 
Board or the Audit Committee. There may also be teams 
with ethics and compliance responsibility within the 
business, but they are not part of an integrated function. 

 Senior management emphasizes the importance of 
compliance and ethical conduct as a core value and 
strategy that is critical for continued commercial success 
and this is clear to all employees. Leaders incorporate 
the vocabulary of compliance and ethics into their 
communication with employees. 

 Ethical behavior and compliance are considered an 
essential leadership competency. Senior management 
and the Board of Directors openly support ethics and 
compliance initiatives, even if they are controversial. There 
is zero tolerance for bribery or corruption, and that policy 
is actively promoted. Leaders are clear that core ethical 
values must always be put ahead of the pursuit of profit.

 Compliance and ethical issues are a standing item in 
senior leadership and Board of Directors meetings,  
and the Board is regularly apprised of related initiatives 
and developments. 

 Compliance and ethics are fully integrated into all 
organizational operations, specific individual(s) have 
delegated operational responsibility for specific compliance 
programs, including anticorruption. Resources are 
abundant, and all employees are aware of them.

 A key leadership quality requires a full understanding 
and application of ethical standards in the business. 

1

Basic Intermediate Advanced

The tone from the top establishes an organization’s 
guiding values and influences its ethical climate. 
Senior management should promote an 
organizational culture that encourages ethical conduct 
and a commitment to compliance with the law. 
They should also be knowledgeable about the content and operation of the 
compliance and ethics program, including anti-corruption policies, and exercise 
reasonable oversight as to the implementation and effectiveness of that program.
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Contact us

Africa
Tony Canny 
Partner, Johannesburg 
T +27 11 775 6363 
tony.canny@hoganlovells.com

Sj Thema 
Partner, Johannesburg 
T +27 11 775 6386 
sj.thema@hoganlovells.com

Asia
Jun Wei 
Partner, Beijing 
T +86 10 6582 9488 
jun.wei@hoganlovells.com

Jeff Olson 
Partner, Ho Chi Minh City 
T +84 8 3825 6370 
jeff.olson@hoganlovells.com

Chris Dobby 
Partner, Hong Kong 
T +852 2840 5629 
chris.dobby@hoganlovells.com

Mark Lin 
Partner, Hong Kong 
T +852 2840 5091 
mark.lin@hoganlovells.com

Eugene Chen 
Partner, Shanghai 
T +86 21 6122 3858 
eugene.chen@hoganlovells.com

Maurice Burke 
Partner, Singapore 
T +65 63022 558 
maurice.burke@hoganlovells.com

Rika Beppu 
Partner, Tokyo 
T +81 3 5157 8251 
rika.beppu@hoganlovells.com

Europe
László Partos 
Partner, Budapest 
T +36 1 505 4480 
laszlo.partos@hoganlovells.co.hu

Juergen Johannes Witte 
Partner, Dusseldorf 
T +49 211 1368 520 
juergen.witte@hoganlovells.com

Tim Wybitul 
Partner, Frankfurt 
T +49 69 96236 321 
tim.wybitul@hoganlovells.com

Tanja Eisenblätter 
Partner, Hamburg 
T +49 40 41993 284 
tanja.eisenblaetter@hoganlovells.com

Crispin Rapinet 
Partner, London 
T +44 20 7296 5167 
crispin.rapinet@hoganlovells.com

Michael Roberts 
Partner, London 
T +44 20 7296 5387 
michael.roberts@hoganlovells.com

José Luis Huerta 
Partner, Madrid 
T +34 91 349 82 66 
joseluis.huerta@hoganlovells.com

Francesca Rolla 
Partner, Milan 
T +39 02 720252 49 
francesca.rolla@hoganlovells.com

Alexei Dudko 
Partner, Moscow 
T +7 495 9333015 249 
alexei.dudko@hoganlovells.com

Sebastian Lach 
Partner, Munich 
T +49 89 29012 132 
sebastian.lach@hoganlovells.com

Antonin Lévy 
Partner, Paris 
T +33 1 5367 4770 
antonin.levy@hoganlovells.com

Latin America
Luis Enrique Graham 
Partner, Mexico City 
T +52 55 5091 0137 
luis.graham@hoganlovells.com

Carlos Ramos Miranda 
Partner, Mexico City 
T +52 55 5091 0172 
carlos.ramos@hoganlovells.com

Juan Francisco Torres Landa Ruffo 
Partner, Mexico City 
T +52 55 5091 0157 
juanf.torreslanda@hoganlovells.com

Isabel Costa Carvalho 
Partner, São Paulo 
T +55 11 3074 3501 
isabel.carvalho@hoganlovells.com

Hogan Lovells offices

Hogan Lovells investigation experience

To discuss any of the issues raised in this report, 
please contact one of the team:
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United States
Nicholas G. Stavlas 
Partner, Baltimore 
T +1 410 659 2765 
nicholas.stavlas@hoganlovells.com

Regina M. Rodriguez 
Partner, Denver 
T +1 303 899 7338 
regina.rodriguez@hoganlovells.com

Michael C. Theis 
Partner, Denver 
T +1 303 899 7327 
michael.theis@hoganlovells.com

Stephanie Yonekura 
Partner, Los Angeles 
T +1 310 785 4668 
stephanie.yonekura@hoganlovells.com

Peter H. Walsh 
Partner, Minneapolis 
T +1 612 402 3017 
peter.walsh@hoganlovells.com

Oliver J. Armas 
Partner, New York 
T +1 212 918 3020 
oliver.armas@hoganlovells.com

Robert B. Buehler 
Partner, New York 
T +1 212 918 3261 
robert.buehler@hoganlovells.com

Ira M. Feinberg 
Partner, New York 
T +1 212 918 3509 
ira.feinberg@hoganlovells.com

Jim McGovern 
Partner, New York 
T +1 212 918 3000 
james.mcgovern@hoganlovells.com

Virginia A. Gibson 
Partner, Philadelphia 
T +1 267 675 4635 
virginia.gibson@hoganlovells.com

Megan Dixon 
Partner, San Francisco 
T +1 415 374 2305 
megan.dixon@hoganlovells.com

Michael J. Shepard 
Partner, San Francisco 
T +1 415 374 2310 
michael.shepard@hoganlovells.com

Robert S. Bennett 
Partner, Washington, D.C. 
T +1 202 637 6464 
robert.bennett@hoganlovells.com

Ty Cobb 
Partner, Washington, D.C. 
T +1 202 637 6437 
ty.cobb@hoganlovells.com

Jonathan L. Diesenhaus 
Partner, Washington, D.C. 
T +1 202 637 5416 
jonathan.diesenhaus@hoganlovells.com

Douglas A. Fellman 
Partner, Washington, D.C. 
T +1 202 637 5714 
douglas.fellman@hoganlovells.com

Katie M Hellings 
Partner, Washington, D.C. 
T +1 202 637 5483 
kathryn.hellings@hoganlovells.com

Stephen J. Immelt 
Partner, Washington, D.C. 
T +1 202 637 3660 
stephen.immelt@hoganlovells.com

Michael P. Kelly 
Partner, Washington, D.C. 
T +1 202 637 5533 
michael.kelly@hoganlovells.com

Mitchell J. Lazris 
Partner, Washington, D.C. 
T +1 202 637 5863 
mitch.lazris@hoganlovells.com

Douglas B. Paul 
Partner, Washington, D.C. 
T +1 202 637 3662 
douglas.paul@hoganlovells.com

J. Evans Rice, III 
Partner, Washington, D.C. 
T +1 202 637 6987 
evans.rice@hoganlovells.com

Michele W. Sartori 
Partner, Washington, D.C. 
T +1 202 637 6443 
michele.sartori@hoganlovells.com

Peter S. Spivack 
Partner, Washington, D.C. 
T +1 202 637 5631 
peter.spivack@hoganlovells.com
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“Hogan Lovells” or the “firm” is an international legal practice that includes Hogan Lovells 
International LLP, Hogan Lovells US LLP and their affiliated businesses.

The word “partner” is used to describe a partner or member of Hogan Lovells 
International LLP, Hogan Lovells US LLP or any of their affiliated entities or any employee 
or consultant with equivalent standing. Certain individuals, who are designated as 
partners, but who are not members of Hogan Lovells International LLP, do not hold 
qualifications equivalent to members.

For more information about Hogan Lovells, the partners and their qualifications, see 
www. hoganlovells.com.

Where case studies are included, results achieved do not guarantee similar outcomes 
for other clients. Attorney advertising. Images of people may feature current or former 
lawyers and employees at Hogan Lovells or models not connected with the firm.
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Our offices
Associated offices

Alicante
Amsterdam
Baltimore
Beijing
Brussels
Budapest
Caracas
Colorado Springs
Denver
Dubai
Dusseldorf
Frankfurt
Hamburg
Hanoi
Ho Chi Minh City
Hong Kong
Houston
Jeddah
Johannesburg
London
Los Angeles
Luxembourg
Madrid

Mexico City
Miami
Milan
Minneapolis
Monterrey
Moscow
Munich
New York
Northern Virginia
Paris
Perth
Philadelphia
Rio de Janeiro
Riyadh
Rome
San Francisco
São Paulo
Shanghai
Silicon Valley
Singapore
Sydney
Tokyo
Ulaanbaatar
Warsaw
Washington, DC
Zagreb
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